509077934 03/13/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI885331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation	12/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	pSemi Corporation	
Street Address:	Street Address: 9369 Carroll Park Drive	
City:	City: San Diego	
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92121		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16524710	
Application Number:	18968917	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626)792-0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com,jones@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alessandro Steinfl

Address Line 1: 155 N. Lake Avenue, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P646-USDC2 and P646-USDC4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Jones		
SIGNATURE:	/David Jones/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2025		

Total Attachments: 4

source=P646-USDC2-assignment-pat_Name-change#page1.tiff source=P646-USDC2-assignment-pat_Name-change#page2.tiff source=P646-USDC2-assignment-pat_Name-change#page3.tiff source=P646-USDC2-assignment-pat_Name-change#page4.tiff

PATENT 509077934 REEL: 070513 FRAME: 0013





Secretary of State

ASDC

Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form. Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issue by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign
 corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this
 form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name
 Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner.
 (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees – First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees Secretary of State
State of Celifornia
FEB 0 1 2018

This Space For Office Use Only

1.	Corporate Nam	ne (Er	(Enter the exact name of the foreign corporation as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)		
Pe	regrine Semicon	ductor (Corporation		
2.	(Enter the new name of the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the corporate Name New Corporate Name (Enter the new name of the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the corporation was formed, as noted in the "Additional Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corporation was not changed and you are merely filing this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)				
pS	emi Corporation	1			
3.	4. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number on the records of the California Secretary of State 5.		7-Digit Secretary of State File Number		
De	Delaware 1572579		1572579		
5.	5. Read and Sign Below (See Instructions. Office or title not required. Do not use a computer generated signature.)				

Stefan Wolff

Type or Print Name

orate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign corporation.

ASDC (REV 05/2017)

2017 Califernia Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION" TO "PSEMI CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

A STATE OF THE STA

2221345 8100 SR# 20180240611

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201975914

Date: 01-16-18

PATENT REEL: 070513 FRAME: 0015

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:16 PM 01/12/2018
FILED 06:16 PM 01/12/2018
SR 20180240611 - File Number 2221345

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was on February 6, 1990 under the name Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation.

THIRD: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is pSemi Corporation (the "Corporation").

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

* * *

1

GDSVF&H\3251127.1

PATENT REEL: 070513 FRAME: 0016

A0808892

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 27^{th} day of December, 2017.

2

/s/ Stefan Wolff
Stefan Wolff, CEO

PATENT REEL: 070513 FRAME: 0017

GDSVF&H\3251127.1